

Finjan to Present at Upcoming Investor Conferences

EAST PALO ALTO, CA -- (Marketwired) -- 05/20/15 --<u>Finjan Holdings</u>, Inc. (NASDAQ: FNJN), a cybersecurity company, today announced that Phil Hartstein, President and Chief Executive Officer, and Michael Noonan, Chief Financial Officer, are scheduled to present at the following Investor Conferences.

2015 Marcum Microcap Conference:

When: May 27-28, 2015

Where: Grand Hyatt New York 109 East 42nd Street New York, NY 10017

Presentation Date and Time: Thursday, May 28th at 10:30 a.m. ET

Presentation Room: Julliard

Webcast: http://wsw.com/webcast/marcum3/fnjn

2015 LD Micro Invitational:

When: June 1-3, 2015

Where: Luxe Hotel 11461 Sunset Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90049

Presentation Date and Time: Monday, June 1st at 11:30 a.m. PT

Presentation Room: Track 1

ABOUT FINJAN

Founded in 1997, Finjan is recognized globally as a cybersecurity pioneer and leader. Finjan's investment in innovation is captured in its patent portfolio, centered around software and hardware technologies capable of proactively detecting previously unknown and emerging threats on a real-time, behavior-based basis. Finjan's software detects malicious code and protects end users from identity and data theft, spyware, malware, phishing, trojans, and other online threats. To date, Finjan has successfully licensed our intellectual property to major technology companies for more than \$150 million. For more information about Finjan, please visit www.finjan.com.

Follow Finjan Holdings, Inc.:

Twitter: <u>@FinjanHoldings</u> LinkedIn: <u>linkedin.com/company/finjan</u> Facebook: <u>facebook.com/FinjanHoldings</u>

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

Except for historical information, the matters set forth herein that are forward-looking statements involve certain risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ. Potential risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, the outcome of pending or future enforcement actions, our ability to expand our technology portfolio, the enforceability of our patents, the continued use of our technologies in the market, our stock price, changes in the trading market for our securities, regulatory developments, general economic and market conditions, the market acceptance and successful business, technical and economic implementation of Finjan Holdings' intended plan; and the other risk factors set forth from time to time in our filings with the SEC, including our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2014, and the Company's periodic filings with the SEC, copies of which are available free of charge at the SEC's website at <u>www.sec.gov</u> or upon request from Finjan Holdings, Inc. All forward-looking statements herein reflect our opinions only as of the date of this release, and Finjan Holdings undertakes no obligation, and expressly disclaims any obligation, to update forward-looking statements herein in light of new information or future events.

Source: Finjan Holdings, Inc.